(VI)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Applications
●    Hand Phone of new generation.
●    Personal computers.
●    Other various electronic appliances.
Features
●    Small size with the electrode attached to the ferrite RI core directly.

●    Operating temperature range:
       -40℃~+125℃ :
Part Numbering System
SPU  5028 - 330   N
INDUCTANCE TOLERANCE
INDUCTANCE VALUE CODE
SIZE  CODE
PRODUCT SERIES CODE
(N: ±30% ; M: ±20%)
(i.e. 330 : 33μH ; 101 : 100μH)
2
(V)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Dimensions (mm)
Fig. 2
D (typ.) E (typ.) F (typ.) G (ref.) H (ref.) I (ref.)
1.70 1.80 3.90 2.00 3.70 1.10
1.70 1.80 3.90 2.00 3.70 1.10
1.70 1.80 3.90 2.00 3.70 1.10
1.70 1.80 3.90 2.00 3.70 1.10SPU5028 5.20±0.20 5.20±0.20 2.80±0.20
SPU5018 5.20±0.20 5.20±0.20 1.80±0.20
SPU5016 5.20±0.20 5.20±0.20 1.60±0.20
SPU5011 5.20±0.20 5.20±0.20 1.10±0.10
Codes A B C
PCB Pattern
D
F
E
D
C
G
G
I
I
I I
H
H
3
A
B
220
●
(V)  SMD POWER INDUCTORS Tri-Tron
2. SPU Series (Shielded Type)
Electrical Characteristics
SPU 5011 / 5016 / 5018 / 5028 TYPE
5011 5016 5018 5028 5011 5016 5018 5028
1R0 1.0 N - - 2800 - - - 2850 -
1R2 1.2 N - - - 3500 - - - 3400
1R5 1.5 N 1800 - 2500 - 1500 - 2400 -
1R8 1.8 N - 1750 - - - 1700 - -
2R2 2.2 N - - 2300 3200 - - 2100 2500
2R5 2.5 N 1300 - - - 1100 - - -
3R3 3.3 N 1150 1550 - 2800 940 1500 - 2100
3R5 3.5 N - - 2100 - - - 1700 -
4R7 4.7 N 1000 1300 2000 2200 820 1200 1550 1850
6R8 6.8 N 820 1200 1450 2000 680 1100 1200 1550
100 10.0 N 700 1000 1250 1800 580 900 1050 1400
150 15.0 N 600 800 950 1100 480 720 800 1000
220 22.0 N 500 650 680 950 400 560 650 850
330 33.0 N 380 540 660 800 300 500 560 680
470 47.0 N 320 460 540 700 260 420 450 620
680 68.0 N 260 360 370 560 220 330 360 460
101 100.0 N 200 300 320 470 180 270 310 420
1.  Test Frequency: 100KHz 0.1V
2a).  Irms: base on temp. rise 40℃ Typ.  (SPU5011: 25℃ Max. ; SPU5018: 30℃ Max.)
2b).  Isat: base on △L/L0A = 35% Typ.
L
(µH)
2000.0 1050.0 780.0 800.0
1600.0 700.0 620.0 550.0
1050.0 480.0 430.0 360.0
700.0 375.0 290.0 260.0